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American West Analytical 
463 West 3600 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84115 
Contact:  Mr. Kyle Gross 
Phone:  (801) 263-8686 
kyle@awal-labs.com 
 
ChemSolutions     
7388 S. Revere Parkway #806 
Centennial, CO  80112 
Contact:  Ms. Lisa Graves 
Phone:  (303) 771-5570    
E-mail:  lisa@chemmobile.com  
(Woman-Owned Business) 
 
Environmental Science Corporation 
12065 Lebanon Road 
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 
Contact:  Ms. Judith Morgan 
Phone: (615) 758-5858 
E-mail: jmorgan@envsci.com  
 
Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories 
   Environmental 
2425 New Holland Pike 
Lancaster, PA  17605-2425 
Contact:  Ms. Dorothy M. Love 
Phone: (717) 556-7327 
E-mail: dorothylove@eurofinsus.com 
 
Inter-Mountain Labs 
555 Absaraka 
Sheridan, WY 82801 
Contact:  Mr. Tom Patten  
Phone: (307) 672-8945 
E-mail: organics@imlinc.com 
 
Origins Laboratory, Inc. 
1725 W. Elk Place 
Denver, CO  80211 
Contact:  Noelle Doyle Mathis 
Phone:  303-433-1322 
E-mail: ndoyle@originslab.com 
 
Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 
9608 Loiret Blvd. 
Lenexa, KS  66219 
Contact:   Mr. Charles Girgin 
Phone: (913) 563-1444 
E-mail:  Charles.Girgin@pacelabs.com  
 
 

 
Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 
150 N. 9th Street 
Billings, MT  59101 
Contact:  Ms. Rhonda Johnson 
Phone: 406-384-0569 
E-mail:  rhonda.johnson@pacelabs.com 
 
TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc. Nashville 
2960 Foster Creighton Drive 
Nashville, TN   37204 
Contact:  Ms. Roxanne Connor 
Phone: 800-765-0980 
E-mail: roxanne.connor@testamericainc.com 
 
TestAmerica Denver 
4955 Yarrow Street 
Arvada, CO  80002 
Contact:  Mr. John Morris 
Phone: 303-736-0117 
E-mail:  John.Morris@testamericainc.com 
 
Accreditation Organization:  
   
American Assoc. for Laboratory Accreditation 
(A2LA) 
5202 Presidents Court, Suite 220 
Frederick, MD  21703 
Contact:  Chris Gunning 
Phone:  (240) 575-7481 
E-mail:  cgunning@A2LA.org 


